

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary Financial Secretary Prahlad Rai T.C. Jain

Prahlad Rai
Mob:9868278222
E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com
T.C. Jain
Mob:9868188748
E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

President
S. Sivakumar
Mob:9486102121
E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

gmail.com E-mail:gsa

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/PGM (Pers.) /2019

Dated 15.05.2019

To,

The PGM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi

Subject:

Request for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the cadre of

DGM-Reg.

### Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for transfer / posting /Cancellation /Retention in the cadre of DGM.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requeste d for	Remarks
1	Shri Chunni Lal Verma, DGM HRNo.198504315	Punjab	Rajasthan	The officer has requested for his transfer to Rajasthan Circle at his OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstance. His wife is suffering from arthritis and migraine.

It is requested to kindly consider the above cases sympathetically at the earliest.

Encl: - As above That

Thanking you Sir,

Yours sincerely

-sd-(S.Sivakumar) President



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary Financial Secretary Prahlad Rai T.C. Jain

Prahlad Rai
Mob:9868278222
nail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com
T.C. Jain
Mob:9868188748
E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

President
S. Sivakumar
Mob:9486102121
E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

D2121 Mob:9868278222
ea@gmail.com E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/ CHQ/ PGM (Pers.) / 2019

Dated 15.05.2019

To,

The PGM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi.

Subject: -

Representation received from Smt. N. Shrimani, HR No. 198315967 CAO, Vadodara regarding huge financial loss due to delay in deciding of AO to CAO promotion.

#### Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Smt. N. Shrimani, HR No. 198315967 CAO, Vadodara regarding huge financial loss due to delay in deciding of AO to CAO promotion.

The representation is self- explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

With kind regards,

Encl: - As above

Yours sincerely

-sd-(S.Sivakumar) President



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

General Secretary Financial Secretary Prahlad Rai T.C. Jain

T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748 E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

President
S. Sivakumar
Mob:9486102121
E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/PGM (Pers.) /2019

Dated 15.05.2019

To,

The PGM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, New Delhi

Subject:

Request for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the cadre of AGM/DE- Req.

ACINIDE I

### Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for transfer / posting /Cancellation /Retention in the cadre of AGM/DE.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requeste d for	Remarks
1	Shri Man Singh, DE HRNo.198502243	Punjab	Himanchal Pradesh	The officer has requested for his transfer to Himanchal Pradesh Circle due to his compelling family circumstance.

It is requested to kindly consider the above cases sympathetically at the earliest.

Encl: - As above

Thanking you Sir,

Yours sincerely

-sd-(S.Sivakumar) President



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

> General Secretary Financial Secretary Prahlad Rai

T.C. Jain Mob:9868188748

S. Sivakumar Mob:9486102121 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

President

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/PGM (Pers.) /2019

Dated 15.05.2019

To,

The PGM (Pers.), **BSNL** Corporate Office, New Delhi

Subject:

Request for transfer / posting / cancellation / retention in the cadre of

Accountant Personal-Reg.

#### Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for transfer / posting /Cancellation /Retention in the cadre of Accountant Personal.

S. No	Name of the Officer	Present Circle	Requeste d for	Remarks
1	Shri Damodar. A, CAO HRNo.198111597	Kerala	Karnataka	The officer has requested for his transfer to Karnataka Circle due to his compelling family circumstance. He is completed 2 Years service in Kerala Circle.

It is requested to kindly consider the above cases sympathetically at the earliest.

Encl: - As above Thanking you Sir,

Yours sincerely

-sd-(S.Sivakumar) President



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

General Secretary Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

> Mob:9868188748 E-mail:fsaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/ CHQ/ PGM (Pers.) / 2019

President

S. Sivakumar

Mob:9486102121

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Dated 15.05.2019

To,

The PGM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate office, New Delhi.

Subject: -Representation received from Smt L. Madhavi, PA to GM (CM), O/o

PGM(TD) Hyderabad HR No. 199802342 regarding pay anomaly while

granting ACP on completion of 12 years of regular service.

Respected Sir,

On the subject cited above, kindly find enclosed herewith a representation received from Smt. L. Madhavi, PA to GM (CM), O/o PGM(TD) Hyderabad HR No. 199802342 regarding pay anomaly while granting ACP on completion of 12 years of regular service. The representation is self- explanatory.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

With kind regards,

Encl: - As above

Yours sincerely

-sd-(S.Sivakumar) President